historical net tangible book value of our common shares, as of June 30, 2007, was approximately $231,616, or approximately $6.00 per common
share, based on the number of common shares issued and outstanding as of June 30, 2007. Historical net tangible book value per share is
determined by dividing the product of our total tangible assets (total assets less intangible assets) less total liabilities and minority interest by the
number of our issued and outstanding common shares.

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate, substantial dilution. After giving effect to the sale of common shares offered in this
offering at the initial public offering price of $16.50 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 would have been approximately $369.6
million, or approximately $7.76 per common share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of
$1.76 per share to existing common shareholders, and an immediate dilution of $8.74 per share to investors participating in this offering. The
following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price $ 16.50
Historical net tangible book value as of June 30, 2007 $ 6.00
Pro forma increase in net tangible book value attributable to investors participating in this offering $ 1.76

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering $ 7.76

Pro forma dilution to investors participating in this offering $ 8.74

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2007, the differences between the number of common shares
purchased from us, the total consideration and the average price per share paid by existing shareholders and by investors participating in this
offering, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, at the initial public offering price of $16.50
per share:

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

(Dollars in thousands)
Average
Price

Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing shareholders before this offering 38,604,640 81% $ 25,331 16% $ 0.66
Investors participating in this offering 9,000,000 19% $ 138,022 84% $ 15.34

Total 47,604,640 100% $ 163,353 100%

Assuming the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the percentage of common shares held by existing shareholders will
decrease to 79% of the total number of common shares issued and outstanding after this offering, and the number of shares held by new
investors will be increased to 10,350,000, or 21% of the total number of common shares issued and outstanding after this offering.

A maximum of 8% of our issued and outstanding common shares as of forty-five (45) days after the completion of this offering is reserved for
future issuance under our 2007 Share Incentive Plan. Assuming an offering size of 10,350,000 shares, which includes the exercise of the

[…]

The following table presents information regarding the beneficial ownership of our shares prior to and immediately after the completion of this
offering by:

� each person or entity that we know beneficially owns or will beneficially own, after the completion of this offering, more than 5% of
our issued and outstanding shares;

� each director, director nominee and executive officer; and

� all of our directors, director nominees and executive officers as a group.
Beneficial ownership of shares is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC and generally includes any shares over which a person
exercises sole or shared voting or investment power. The percentage of beneficial ownership of our shares owned prior to this offering is based
on 38,604,640 common shares issued and outstanding on October 5, 2007. The percentage of beneficial ownership of our shares immediately
after the completion of this offering is based on 48,954,640 shares that will be outstanding after taking into account this offering, including the
full exercise of the over-allotment option by the underwriters.

Holders

Shares Beneficially

Owned Prior

to this Offering

Shares Beneficially

Owned After

this Offering
Shares % Shares %

5% Shareholders
Halco Holdings Inc.(1) 27,678,802 71.7% 29,778,802 60.8%(2)
Trencor Limited(1) 27,678,802 71.7% 29,778,802 60.8%(2)

Directors and Executive Officers
Dudley R. Cottingham �  * �  *
James E. Hoelter(3) 29,756,548 77.1% 31,856,548 65.1%(2)
Cecil Jowell(4) 28,275,758 73.2% 30,375,758 62.0%(2)
Neil I. Jowell(5) 28,275,758 73.2% 30,375,758 62.0%(2)
Isam K. Kabbani(6) 799,500 2.0% 799,500 1.6%
John A. Maccarone(7) 2,076,746 5.4% 2,076,746 4.2%
James E. McQueen(8) 27,678,802 71.7% 29,778,802 60.8%(2)
David M. Nurek �  * �  *
Hendrik van der Merwe(9) 27,678,802 71.7% 29,778,802 60.8%(2)
James A. C. Owens �  * �  *
Hyman Shwiel �  * �  *
Ernest J. Furtado(10) 260,000 * 260,000 *
Philip K. Brewer(11) 280,000 * 280,000 *
Robert D. Pedersen 280,000 * 280,000 *
Current directors and executive officers (14 persons) as a group 34,049,750 88.2% 36,149,750 73.8%(2)

* Less than 1%.

(1) Includes 27,678,802 shares held by Halco. Halco is wholly owned by Halco Trust, a discretionary trust with an independent trustee.
Trencor and certain of Trencor�s subsidiaries are the sole discretionary beneficiaries of Halco Trust. The protectors of the trust are Mr. Neil
Jowell, the chairman of both our board of directors and the board of directors of Trencor, and Mr. Cecil Jowell and Mr. McQueen, both

Edgar Filing: TEXTAINER GROUP HOLDINGS LTD - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 131

members of our board of directors and the board of directors of Trencor. Approximately 7.6 million shares have been pledged as security